ALL INDIA GRADUATE ENGINEER TELECOM OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

(An Association of Gr. Er. Telecom Officers of B.S.N.L./M.T.N.L.)

Website: www.aigetoa.org
                                     
                 E-mail: join@aigetoa.org
    

                                                                                                           Deepak. Kumar .Sahoo
  Regd. Office:
                                                                                Circle Secretary
 Office No. 4 & 5, 
                                                                     4th floor, Telephone Bhawan, 

       Near Sethi Hospital,      

                     34, BBD BAG ,    Calcutta-01
       Bawal Chowk, Rewari (Hry.)
                                                          Mob.: +91-9432000014

No: CTD/AIGETOA/10-11/17          
                          Dated at Kolkata the 18th Oct ’2010
To

The GM (HR/Admin) 
3rd Floor, Telephone Bhawan

34, B.B.D. Bag (S)
Calcutta Telephones

Kolkata-700001

Sub: Pay anomaly of 2007 & 2008 batch DR JTO
Sir,

This is to bring to your notice that DRJTO of  2007 and 2008, are drawing lesser pay in their provisional revised pay scale (E1) of 16400-40500 as compared to the pay they should have drawn as per pre-revised pay scale of(E1A) 9850-250-14600.
We are enclosing a corporate office clarification No. 1-11/2009-PAT (BSNL) dated 31-3-2009, in which at point 1 and 2 it has been clarified that “if there is a difference of salary due to this revision, the difference should be allowed as personal pay on provisional basis till final fixation of pay scale”.

The brief scenario is clear from the following data of one of the similarly placed JTO

	Scale
	Basic Pay
	DP
	DA
	Total
	Difference

	9850-250-14600
	10,100
	5,050
	11,741
	26,891
	4,110

	16400-40600
	16,900
	----
	5,881
	22,781
	


So, you are requested, either re-fix pay-scale of 2007 & 2009 Batch JTOs in old scale (Pre-revised) or provide the difference as personal pay on provisional basis till the notification of revised pay scale to the affected Executives in E1A.
Thanking you,        
Yours Faithfully  

                                                                                                                                      D K Sahoo

                                                                                                                            (CS/AIGETOA-CTD)

Encl: Letter 1-11/2009-Pat (BSNL) 

Copy to:

1. CGM /CTD
2. PGM (O)/ CTD, 
3. GM(F)/CTD, DGM(Admin)/CTD
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